
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1089
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2008
EVALUATION OF PANCHAYATI RAJ INSTITUTIONS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Institute of Rural Management at Anand (IRMA), which was commissioned to undertake independent evaluation of Panchayati Raj Institutions, has been submitted its report; and

(b) if so, the details of the findings thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a): No, Sir. The results of the independent evaluation are not expected to be available till April 2008.

(b): Does not arise.
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